UNOFFICIAL COPY



National Title Solutions, Inc.

QUIT CLAIM DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY Individuel

File Number: 2021-9995

Doc#. 2134355143 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 12/09/2021 11:16 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Dec ID 20211201664348 ST/CO Stamp 1-446-040-208 City Stamp 0-372-298-384

THE GRANTOR(S) DEANGELER TOLLIVER, A SINGLE PERSON, whose address is 7808-10 South Cornell Avenue, Citicago, IL 60649, of the County of Cook, State of Illinois for and in consideration of Ten Dollars, (610.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and QUIT CLAIM(S) to SANGELER TOLLIVER AND DNT INVESTMENTS, CORP., AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION AS TENANTS IN COMMON. All interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook, S'ato of Illinois, to wit:

LOTS 22 AND 23 IN FRANK'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 25 IN JAMES STINSON'S SUBDIVISION OF EAST GRAND CROSSING IN THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN: 20-25-324-020-0000

Hereby releasing and waiving all right under and by virtue of the Hemestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 20-25-324-020-0000

Address(es) of Real Estate: 7808-10 South Cornell Avenue, Chicago, IL 60848

EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF

Paragraph &

Section 31-45

Property Tax Code:

1 | 23 | 2021

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX		08-Dec-2021
	CHICAGO:	0.00
- 15	CTA:	0.00
W.	TOTAL:	0.00 *
20.25.224.000.000	1 2024 4204 EE 4249	1 A 272 208 284

20-25-324-020-0000 | 20211201664348 | 0-372-298-384 Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due. Buyer, Seller or Representative

AL ESTATE	TRANSFER	TAX	08-Dec-2021
		COUNTY:	0.00
1 200 20		ILLINOIS:	0.00
W	1	TOTAL:	0.00
20-25-324	-020-0000	20211201664348 1	-446-040-208

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Datadithis 23 day of MULLIVER 1021 DEANGELER TOLLIVER
State of AMA, County of AMA ss.
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT DEANGELER CLLIVER personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me by means of () physical presence of () online notarization, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homesclead. Given under my hand and official seal this day of the control
National Title Solutions, Inc. 3550 Hobson Rd. Suite 101 Woodridge, IL 60517
Prepared By:
Prepared By: Meghan Stokes Law Office of Meghan Stokes LLC 3452 N Kolmar Ave. Chicago, IL 60641 Mail Tax Bill(s) To:
Mail Tax Bill(s) To:

DNT Investments Inc. 7808-10 South Comell Avenue Chicago, IL 60649

2134355143 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A" Property Description

Closing Date:

November 23, 2021

Borrower(s):

DNT Investments Inc.

Property Address: 7808-10 South Cornell Avenue, Chicago, IL 60649

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:

LOTS 22 AND 23 IN FRANK'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 25 IN JAMES STINSON'S SUBDIVISION OF EAST GRAND CROSSING IN THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL The County Clarks Office MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN: 20-25-324-020-0000

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION File No.: 2021-9995 Page 1 of 1

UNOFFICIAL COPY

GRANTORIGRANTEE AFFIDAVIT: STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

GRANTOR ARCTICAL The GRANTOR or health apart, affirms that, to the best of he on the shed or endpresent of beneficial interest (NGC) in a told a corporation or bushess assuming authorized to do bushess or a performance of the corporation of the state of the corporation of the corpo	comp (mass Cit. St., per. S-(1964) (Alic Imperiodge, the nesse of the <u>Official Will</u> stream (Alic In other a setural person, an illigate (Alic In other a setural person, in illigate)
parameter parameters to do Directores for acquire and finds tills in an a parameter and authorized to do huminous or acquire and bold to DATED:	The seal sealed winder to the sealer of the
Contraction and the second address and section that the second	OFFICIAL SEAL RAYMOND MANUEL NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS WILL COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03/08/2022
of benditubel interest (ADI) to a larvel trans to either a nectural person.	of the <u>Silitable sees</u> shown on the cloud or eneignment "" "hale conjugation or foreign corporation times a particular sufficient to do business or and or a proper and enhanced to do business or leate. Constitute:
Subscribed and others to believe may blame of Michay Public. By the early States of Contract of Contr	OFFICIAL SEAL RAYMOND MANUEL NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

Pursuant to Social ISE LCS SECURIORS And person who transled extents a take statement executing the Marity of a SEASCE shall be quity of a SEASCE Nanopalantary for the SEASCE CONTRACTOR AND A SEASCE SECURIOR AND A SEASCE

(Alberty to CHILL) or All to be recorded by Cook County, Ministe & county County, province of the Minist Manual Minister Transfer Act: 605 8.000 2000(1, 21)

MIN. CO. 10.17.5046